
Planning and Zoning Commission 

City of Lake Charles 

Meeting Agenda 

326 Pujo Street 
P.O. Box 900 

Lake Charles, LA 
70602-0900 

Council Chambers 5:00 PM Monday, January 13, 2025 

OPEN MEETING 

ROLL CALL 

MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING 

SPECIAL ANNOUNCEMENTS 

COMMISSION BUSINESS 

PREFNL 
24-21 

LAKE CHARLES SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS 
APPLICANT:  TROY STINE (TERRE SAINTE SUBDIVISION, PHASE 3) 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting Preliminary and Final Subdivision approval (Sec. 2.3 
& 2.4) in order to re-subdivide a 1.93-acre tract of land M/L into six (6) residential lots, within 
a Residential Zoning District.    Location of the request is the Southside 1100 Blk. W. 
Sallier Street. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan reviews revealed the proposed 
re-subdivision of a 1.93-acre tract of land into six (6) residential lots, within a Residential 
Zoning District, meets the minimum lot size and configuration set forth for a Residential 
Zoning District. Staff recommends approval of the application on the condition applicants 
adhere to any recommendations by the Department of Engineering and Public Works. 

PREFNL 
25-01 

LAKE CHARLES SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS 
APPLICANT:   GEORGE A. EVANS JR. (CONTRABAND POINTE - TRACTS F, H, J & K) 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting Preliminary and Final Subdivision approval (Sec. 2.3 
& 2.4) in order to re-subdivide a 5.29-acre tract of land M/L into four (4) development tracts, 
within a Business Zoning District.    Location of the request is the Eastside 3100 Blk. 
Contraband Pkwy. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan reviews revealed the proposed subdivision 
of a 5.29-acre tract of land into four (4) development tracts, within a Business Zoning 
District, meets the minimum lot size and configuration set forth for a Business Zoning 
District. Staff recommends approval of the application on the condition applicants adhere to 
any recommendations by the Department of Engineering and Public Works. 

PREFNL 
25-02 

LAKE CHARLES SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS 
APPLICANT:   LITTLE ARROW PROPERTIES LLC (LITTLE ARROW SUBDIVISION) 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting Preliminary and Final Subdivision approval (Sec. 2.3 
& 2.4) in order to re-subdivide a 1.25-acre tract of land M/L into two (2) development tracts, 
within a Business Zoning District.    Location of the request is 1528 E. Prien Lake Road. 
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STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan reviews revealed the proposed subdivision 
of a 1.25-acre tract of land into two (2) development tracts, within a Business Zoning 
District, meets the minimum lot size and configuration set forth for a Business Zoning 
District. Staff recommends approval of the application on the condition applicants adhere to 
any recommendations by the Department of Engineering and Public Works. 

FNL 25-01 LAKE CHARLES SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS 
APPLICANT:   J. BREAUX ENTERPRISES LLC (AUDUBON PLACE SUBDIVISION, PH 
2B) 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting Subdivision approval (Sec. 2.4) in order to 
re-subdivide a 4.50-acre tract of land M/L into twenty-four (24) residential lots, within a 
Mixed Use-X Zoning District.    Location of the request is the Northside 3800 Blk. E. 
Prien Lake Road. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan reviews revealed that the proposed 
subdivision of a 4.50-acre tract of land into twenty-four (24) residential lots, within a 
Mixed-Use X Zoning District. Any approvals are conditioned on the applicant adhere to any 
recommendations or infrastructure improvements set forth by the Department of 
Engineering and Public Works. 

MAJ 25-01 CHAPTER 24 - LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE 
APPLICANT:   CHAD PAULK 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting a Major Conditional Use Permit (Sec 5-302(3)(b)(i)) in 
order to construct an additional dwelling unit (accessory pool house), within a Residential-X 
Zoning District.  Location of the request is 3969 Palmetto Drive. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan reviews reveal the applicant is requesting to 
construct an accessory dwelling unit (pool house), within a Residential-X Zoning District. 
While the intent is to utilize this property as a pool house, staff considers this an accessory 
dwelling unit and should be considered as such. 

VAR 25-01 CHAPTER 24 - LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE 
APPLICANT:  JORDAN DAIGLE 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting a Variance (Sec. 24-4-205) in order to maintain an 
existing accessory dumpster enclosure on vacant lot without principal structure, within a 
TND Overlay District in a Residential Zoning District.  Location of the request is 3033 
James Court. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan reviews revealed that the applicant is 
requesting to maintain an existing dumpster enclosure on a vacant residential lot without a 
principal structure within The Cottages at Morganfield Subdivision.  Staff could find no 
evidence of hardship; therefore cannot forward a position of support. 

VAR 25-02 CHAPTER 24 - LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE 
APPLICANT:   WANDA KING 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting a Variance (Sec. 24-4-205) in order to maintain an 
existing fence of non-conforming materials along the rear property line, within a 
Neighborhood Zoning District. Location of the request is 2118 Knapp Street. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan reviews revealed that the applicant is 
requesting to maintain an existing fence of non-conforming metal materials along the rear 
property line.   Staff could find no evidence of hardship; therefore cannot forward a position 
of support. 

VAR 25-03 CHAPTER 24 - LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE 
APPLICANT:   GARY CITIZEN 
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SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting Variances (Sec. 24-4-205) in order to maintain an 
existing fence of non-conforming materials along the rear and side rear property line on a 
vacant lot without a principal structure, within a Neighborhood Zoning District. Location of 
the request is 2114 Knapp Street. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan reviews revealed that the applicant is 
requesting to maintain an existing fence of non-conforming metal materials along the rear 
and side rear property lines of a vacant lot without a principal structure.  Staff could find no 
evidence of hardship; therefore cannot forward a position of support. 

VAR 25-04 CHAPTER 24 - LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDNANCE 
APPLICANT:   RICHARD DWAYNE GOODSON 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting a Variance (Sec. 24-4-205) in order to construct a new 
unattached carport with a 3’ side property line setback vs. required 5’ side setback, within a 
Neighborhood Zoning District.  Location of the request is 1726 Ford Street. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan reviews revealed that the applicant is 
requesting to construct an unattached carport 3’ from the side property line vs. the required 
5’. Staff could find no evidence of hardship; therefore cannot forward a position of support. 

VAR 25-05 CHAPTER 24 - LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE 
APPLICANT:  PYRAMID DEVELOPMENT, LLC 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting a Variance (Sec. 24-4-205) in order to maintain an 
existing accessory structure 3’ M/L from side property line vs. required 15ft. side bufferyard 
setback, within a Mixed Use Zoning District.   Location of the request is 3101 Lake Street. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan reviews revealed that the applicant is 
requesting to maintain an existing unpermitted accessory structure 3’ from side property line 
vs. required 15’ side bufferyard setback abutting a residential dwelling unit. Staff could find 
no evidence of hardship; therefore cannot forward a position of support. 

VAR 25-06 CHAPTER 24 - LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE 
APPLICANT:   DOUG GASPARD 
SUBJECT:  Applicant is requesting a Variance (Sec. 24-4-205) in order to construct a 
40’x50’ accessory structure thereby exceeding 40% of floor area of the principal structure, 
within a Residential Zoning District.   Location of the request is 3644 Holly Hill Road. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan reviews revealed that the applicant is 
requesting to construct an accessory structure that will exceed 40% of the floor area of the 
principal structure. Staff could find no evidence of hardship; therefore cannot forward a 
position of support. 

VAR 25-07 CHAPTER 24 - LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE 
APPLICANT:   SIGN WORLD 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting Variances (Sec. 4-205) in order construct a 40ft. in 
height monument sign vs. the required maximum height of 10ft. and allow sign to be 
internally lit vs. required externally lit, within a Mixed Use Zoning District and Nellie Lutcher 
Overlay District.   Location of the request is 1120 Belden Street. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan reviews revealed the applicant is requesting 
to construct an internally lit monument type sign according to the new design standards for 
signage but exceeding the height max requirement of 10’ and requirement to be externally 
lit due to recent code revisions for new and substantial improvements to development tracts 
for signage. 
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OTHER BUSINESS 

ADJOURN 
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DATE 2

CITY OF LAKE CHARLES
APPLICATION FOR PRELIMINARY SUBDIVISION APPROVAL

APPLICATION FEE:
./ qeccc

1. NAME OF PROPOSED SUBDIVISION
MUST CREATE NEW NAME

NAME OF APPLICANT: €o,1" L/C2

ADDRESS

NAME OF AUTHORIZED ENT: l.-

ZIP: lO,Ld / PHONE 33" -{?1,-61. t/

1uP aoNe: -<32-(7?bf.77
/ C 351@fl1\

aoNe' 39?-fkf3/

0o
3

g0b
ADDRESS:

4, OWNER OF RECORD:

ADDRESS: ZIP:

5. ENGINEER (and/or Land Surveyor)

ADDRESS: ZIP: P NE

ATTORNEY

ADDRESS: IP HON E:

7 lL|on gSUBDIVISION LOCATION

-l -ur-
g

8 TOTAL ACREAGE BEING SUBDIVIDED

ZONING CLASSIFICATION:

'ot e) NUMBER OF LOTS L3
9

10. AL PERMIT CONCERNINGHAS PLANNING COMMISSION 9RANTED VARIANCE/EXCEPTION/SPECI
THISPRoPERW? t IYES yJruO VCS,LISTCASENO.ANDNAME

11. LIST ALL CONTIGUOUS HOLDINGS IN THE SAME OWNERSHIP tols lb-

12, LIST ALL LAND PROPOSE D'TO BE,SUB
5-.-r'*c. lrVt )("c!

2_

13. LISTALL ABUTTING AND ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNERS AND ADDRESSES

14.

15

ATTACH FIFTEEN (15) COPIES OF PROPOSED PRELIMINARY PLAT,

ATTACH THREE (3) COPIES OF CONSTRUCTION PLAN.

THE APPLICANT HEREBY CONSENTS TO THE PROVISION OF THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS PROVIDING THAT THE

DECISION OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION SHALL BE MADE WITHIN FORTY (40) DAYS AFTER THE CLOSE OF THE

PUBLIC HEARING ON FINAL PLAT APPROVAL.

/z'a HEREBY DEPOSE AND SAY THAT ALL THE ABOVE STATEMENTS AND THE

STATEME CONTAINED IN THE PAPERS SUBMITTED HEREWITH ARE TRUE.

BY Ennru@ANr
DATE

6.



M terre Sainte
l.akc ()htrlr's l'rtmitr l:rmily ()omntunitl'

10t14t2024

City of Lake CharLes Zonlng

Attn: Board Committee

326 Pujo Street

Lake Chartes, La. 70601

Re: Re-zoning

Lake Charles Zoning Board:

Terre Sainte LLC is requesting apptication to re-subdivide the Terre Sainte frontage area facing W
Sattier St in the fottowing manner:

Terre Sainte LLC is requesting apptication to re-subdivide of tots 16 through 19 and lots 27 through
29c, subdivision tocated off Sattier Street in Lake Chartes, Louisiana. We are requesting you to
subdivide lots 16 through '19 and tots 27 through 29 c rezoned into six large tots with no atley
access. These lots sit facing north of Sattier St between Saint Patrick Dr. and Saint Joseph Drive.

The purpose of the rezoning for this request is because we have a buitder wanting to potentiatty
purchase att six new subdivided tots.

Thank You,

d
Troy Stine

rya
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DATE /tzs-z/
NAME OF PROPOSED SUBDIVISION:

. APPLICATION F

/)o n ze og o.t r>'Va t''tru:
EE: /Ea=
7-e*rs EH,)4t1

2

MUST CREATE NEW NAMEI

NAME OF APPLICANT:  zreas A.[uo*s Jrz
ADDRESS /z?a zaND €4 /.4. ?/6d/ ppasys. 337-ZaZ- /r7)7tP

3 NAME OF AUTHORIZED AGENT

ADDRESS:

i>NALr> /hol€LEf /P
7 IP HINE:v7_goZ_ il 50

4. OWNER OF RECORD: /fiaeCat- lo rr*g,oue Po rroT4-, LLC 7^u^u> rt'to9

ADDRESS: ztP prrlgyp. ?7?7oZ- lt9o

5. ENGINEER (and/or Land Surveyoo 4a-aeot /. Eu x* )e ' 1s t Zr//rYrf_\
ADDRESS rZ9o o 9'€ ).4 p, 7/6d/ p 11svs' JirT-,/dZ- 62 7a

6 ATTORNEY:

ADDRESS: ZIP

7. SUBDIVISION LOCATION .Z r'-Te"^t? Pr )t> ?EgAa f ,

HONE:

8 TOTAL ACREAGE BEING SUBDIVIDED: 5Z? NUMBER OF LOTS f
o ZONING CLASSIFICATION: /" r'o ln l&C/A1

TED VARIANCE/EXCEPTION/SPECIAL PERMIT CONCERNI NG't0

11

HAS PLANNING COMMISSION GBAN
THrs PRoPERTY? t IYES [tt{o IF YES, LIST CASE NO. AND NAME

LIST ALL CONTIGUOUS HOLDINGS IN TH
Z)zgr ou lt- ./€ 'fE,tt-z A

E SAME OWNERSHIP:'Z-i'd,"tdirZnrr> Pat *t-t g

12. LISTALL LAND PROPOSED TO B SU IDED?cez rt Tancr 4
^J

13- LISTALLABUTTINGAN

F '(?Aa-r, -t 1 /-Z o; /a^,??aalrt>

ERS AND ADDRESSES
LLC.ELoc< 1 dF

ta n2il2, EtcaL

14

15

ATTACH FIFTEEN (15} COPIES OF PROPOSED PRELIMINARY PLAT

ATTACH THREE (3) COPIES OF CONSTRUCTION PLAN.

BY
SIGNATURE OF APP

DATE: // -zs-z/

CITY OF LAKE CHARLES
APPLICATION FOR PRELIMINARY SUBDIVISION APPROVAL

?*T/65

THE APPLICANT HEREBY CONSENTS TO THE PROVISION OF THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS PROVIDING THAT THE
DECISION OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION SHALL BE MADE WITHIN FORTY (40) DAYS AFTER THE CLOSE OF THE
PUBLIC HEARING ON FINAL PLAT APPROVAL.

t, Gz-agau l- Drp^g JK HEREBy DEposE AND sAy rHAr ALL THE ABovE sTATEMENTS AND THE
STATEMENTS CONTAINED IN THE PAPERS SUBMITTED HEREWITH ARE TRUE.





CITY OF LAKE CHARLES
APPLICATION FOR FINAL SUBDIVISION APPROVAL

DATE I 43o9APPLICATION FEE:
PLAT FILING FEE:

PHONE

$
$

NAME OF PROPOSED SUBDIVISION:
(MUST CREATE NEW NAMEI

2. NAME OF APPLICANT:

ADDRESS

3. NAME OF AUTHORIZED AGENT lc

a

L
ztP

ZIP V06pADDRESS:

4. OWNER OF RECORD:

HONE o
Fp*Z 'ae_

ADDRESS ztP -1 O b o1 pnoNe227:ZO4:IE-68

5. ENGINEER (and/or Land Surveyor)

ADDRESS: ztP PHONE

6. ATTORNEY

ADDRESS: ZIP PHON E

7. SUBDIVISIONLOCATION

8. TOTAL ACREAGE BEING SUBDIVIDED

NO. OF LOTS

9. ZONINGCLASSIFICATION

,I O, HAVE ANY CHANGES BEEN MADE TO
COMMISSION? IF YES, STATE: A)6TELIMINARY 

PLAT SINCE LAST PRESENTED TO THE

1,1. DATE OF PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL:

12. IF APPLYING FOR PRELIMINARY/FINAL SUBDIVISION APPROVAL, LIST ALL ABUTTING AND ADJACENT
P E OWNERS A ES

13. ATTACH FIFTEEN (15) COPIES OF THE FINAL PLAT.

14. ASSURANCES OF COMPLIANCE WITH REGULATIONS AS STATED.

THE APPLICANT HEREBY CONSENTS TO THE PROVISION OF THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS PROVIDING THAT THE
DECISION OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION SHALL BE I\,4ADE WITHIN FORTY (40) DAYS AFTER THE CLOSE OF THE
PUBLI H ONF LAT APPROVAL

HEREBY DEPOSE AND SAY THAT ALL THE ABOVE STATEMENTS AND THE
STA ENTS CONTAINED IN THE PAPERS SUBMITTED HEREWITH ARE TRUE

BY:
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

DATE t 2. tg. 24
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CITY OF LAKE CHARLES
APPLICATION FOR FINAL SUBDIVISION APPROVAL

DATE 7 APPLICATION FEE:
PLAT FILING FEE:

fu5livsiovr

I zo'"9
-fugd=s
qg, 29

$
$

1. NAME OF PROPOSED SUBDIVISION uban fl elvd
IMUST CREATE NEW NAME)

2, NAI\,4E OF APPLICANT {c^\J

ADDRESS: I D]

3. NAI\iIE OF AUTHORIZED AGENT

6es lJ

. zrp -7052b pHorue 351 -254-tu7 I

@r," PHONEADDRESS:
t'-?'Yt4. OWNER OF R

ror
ECORD

rlL-L-

ADDRESS:

5. ENGINEER (and/or Land Surveyor):

ztP PHoNE 4

Mi
il rJvd, zte 1l l_( PHONE 3A-q 1'z-

0lCI-r"-
.D ze1 x)f pHor.re Z*1-^Zc.-<:OVl

LI 1,0

ADDRESS toL{

6. ATTORNEY

ADDRE n

7 rst LOCATION

ul ylSh

8, TOTAL ACREAGE BEING SUBDIVIDED .5O ffrn+ &r o\. 2b
No. OF LOTS: Z +

9. ZONING CLASSIFICATION LAAt
EEN MAOE TO PREL IM INARY T SINCE PRESENTE TO THE10, HAVE ANY CHANGESE

corrrursstoruz tr(esilSTATE 'tt

11- DATE OF PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

12. IF APPLYING FOR PRELIMINAR UBDIVISION APPROVAL, LIST ALL ABUTTING AND ADJACENT

PROPERTY OWNERS AND ADD ES:

AL

EREBY DEPOSE AND SAY THAT ALL THE ABOVE STATEMENTS AND THE

STA C AINED I E PAPERS SUBMITTED HEREWITH ARE TRUE

13. ATTACH FIFTEEN (15) COPIES OF THE FINAL PLAT.

14, ASSURANCES OF COMPLIANCE WITH REGULATIONS AS STATED.

THE APPLICANT HEREBY CONSENTS TO THE PROVISION OF THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS PROVIDING THAT THE

DECISION OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION SHALL BE I/ADE WITHIN FORTY (40) DAYS AFTER THE CLOSE OF THE

BY:

E

SI UR PLICAN
DATE: 1 2-oL

PUBLIC HEARING ON FINAL





APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC HEARING CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA

DArE: 11114124 rorAl FEE:$ ffi.m
THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS ENFORCED BY THE PLANNING
DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODESAND ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, THE UNDERSIGNED PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A PERMIT FOR THE FOLLOWING:

PROPERTY ADDRESS/LOCATION 3969 Palmetto Drive Lake Charles La 70C05

LEGAL DESCRIPTION Lot #18 Graywood subdivision

DESCRIPTION OF JOB: Construct new pool house

WITH PLANS ATTACHED HERETO

AppLtCANT: Qhad Paulk PHoNE: 337-912-5942

MAILING ADDRESS:
4650 Lake Street Lake Charles La ztPt 70605

EMA|L ADDRESS: chad.paulk(@ma gn0liadevelopment.net

owNER oF REC.RD. Tim White

zoNlNG DlSTRlcr: DKRESIDENTIAL [ ] MtxED usE [ ] TNDUSTRTAL [ ]NEtGHBoRHooD [ ]BUS;NESS

[ ]T-4URBANTRANSECT t lr-5URBANCENTERTRANSECT t IT-5URBANCORETRANSECT [ ]OTHER

HlsroRlc DlsrRlcr: [ ]CHARPENT|ER [ ]MARGARET PLACE t I N/A

[ ] MINOR HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE AND/OR NONCONTRIBUTING ELEMENT
[ ] MINOR HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE AND/OR CONTRIBUTING ELEMENT

coNDlrloNAL USE: [ ] MINOR t I MAJOR I i PLANNED DEVELOPMENT CASE No

[ ]WITH ZONING D|STR|CT AMENDMENT: CASE NO.

ANTICIPATED DEVELOPMENT SCHEDULE: DATE oF APPROVAL

COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION EXPECTED COMPLETION: EXTENSION GRANTED:

SPECIAL EXCEPTIONA/ARIANCE/APPEAL: t I NOT REQUTRED [ ] REOUTRED t ICASE NO.

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:

1.)FIRMZONE: tl'x" tl"A" il'AE" il"D' ilorHER_ 2.)FLooDWAy: tllN ilour
3.)ELEVATION CERTIFICATE REQUTRED: [ ]yES I INo 4.) BASE FLooD ELEVAT;oN: SL

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR THE ABOVE REQUEST IS CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH ALLAPPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. ANY ATTEMPT TO ABROGATE SUCH OR FAILURETO COMPLY WITH ANY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSED ON THIS APPLICATION SUBSEQUENT TO THE PROVISION OF ORDINANCE NO.10598 WILL RENDER THE REQUEST NULL AND VOID.

(;ial ?aoi*. 11114124

PLANNIN G DIRECTOR DATE APPLICANT DATE



Letter of lntent

To whom this may concern, Mr. Tim White is proposing to build a pool house while constructing

his new home in Graywood neighborhood at 3969 Palmetto Dr. Lake Charles La, 70605. Proposal is to

construct pool house and main dwelling structure at the same time.

Sincerely

Chad Paulk

Magnolia Development
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APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC HEARING CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA

DATE TOTAL FEE: $ coo,m
THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS ENFORCED BY THE PLANNING
DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF I.AKE CHARLES, LA UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES
AND ORDINANCES OF THE CIry OF LAKE CHARLES, THE UNDERSIGNED PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A PERMIT FOR THE FOLLOWING:

PROPERTY ADDRESS/LOCATION: 7AB 7TavvuS C,au'.|

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: N

DESCRIPTION OF JOB

WITH PLANS ATTACHED HERETO:

+l. {ro- c.orhrnuI/\ ('D

APPLICANT: PHONE:

MAILING ADDRESS ZtP. ?oE
EMAIL ADDRESS (

OWNER OF RECORD

ZONINGDISTRICT: ilRESIDENTIAL [ ]MIXEDUSE [ ]INDUSTRIAL [ ]NEIGHBORHooD, t IBUSINESS
.'+

t I T-4 URBAN TRANSECT [ ] T-5 URBAN CENTER TRANSECT [ ]T-s URBAN CoRE TRANSECT kl bTHER_TALb_

HISTORIC DISTRICT: [ ] CHARPENTIER t I MARGARET PLACE t-f'N/A

[ ] MINOR HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE AND/OR NONCONTRIBUTING ELEMENT
[ ] MrNOR HTSTORICAL S|GNtFtCANCE AND/OR CONTRTBUTTNG ELEMENT

CONDITIONALUSE: [ ]MlNoR [ ]MAJoR [ ]PLANNEDDEVELOPMENTCASE

[ ] wlTH zoNlNG DtsTRrcT AM CASE N

ANTICIPATED DEVELOPMENT SCHEDULE: DATE OF APPROVAL:

COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION: EXPECTED COMPLETION: EXTENSION GRANTE n.

SPECIAL EXCEPTIONTAR|ANCE/AppEAL: t INOT REQUTRED 14<-rOUtneO t ICASE

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:

1.)FIRMZONE: I-i-f il'A', il'.AE" il"D" UoTHER_ 2.)FLooDWAy: [ ]tN ilouT
3.) ELEVATION CERTIFICATE REQUIRED: [ ] YES t INO 4.) BASE FLOOD ELEVATION:_MSL

OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR THE ABOVE REQUEST IS CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH ALL
APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. ANY ATTEMPT TO ABROGATE SUCH OR FAILURE
TO COMPLY WITH ANY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSED ON THIS APPLICATION SUBSEQUENT TO OF ORDINANCE NO.
10598 WILL RENDER THE REQUEST NULL AND VOID.

PLANNING DIRECTOR DATE

r/

rr lrr l4oa4
onTE' I



Cottages at Morga nfield
3093 James Court

Lake Charles, LA 70515

November l9'h,2024

Attn: Planning & Zoning
City of Lake Charles

Re: Cottages at Morganfield, Dumpster Enclosure

To Whom It May Concern,

Please let this letter serve as our formal variance request to allow for a dumpster enclosure within
our community on its own lot. While dumpster enclosures such as this one are common around the
City, the City considers this an "accessory use" and the ordinance states it must be in connection with
any principal use or structure. We purposely installed this dumpster enclosure on its own common
area lot to give adequate buffer and landscaping space from all adjacent neighbors. Because ofthat,
there are no other structures or uses on this particular lot which makes the enclosure not permitted.

The Cottages at Morganlield is a single family residential rental community and is operated similar
to an apartment complex with on site managemenUstaffand has the same amenities as a traditional
complex would have. One of these amenities that attracts renters is valet trash service and not having
to deal with storing/hauling trash cans. Their bags are picked up daily and placed in a dumpster on
site which a company empties multiple times a week. Our on-site full-time maintenance technician is
responsible for maintaining the cleanliness in and around the dumpster enclosure and to ensure the
aesthetics of the development are well preserued. We assumed this would be permitted due to the
nature of the project and built the enclosure and had dumpsters delivered priorto the first occupancy
and have been operating as intended since early October.

The site in question is a small lot that is platted as common area and we always had the intention of
having a dumpster there due to its location in the development and it being a corner lot, which the
trash company require for access. The dumpsters are fully enclosed with a wooden fence, and we
were about to sod and heavily landscape the entire lot to create the landscape buffer when this issue
was brought to our attention. Once complete, this area will be maintained by our full-time on-site
staff.

Although there are no other structures on this particular lot in question, we are requesting a variance
to allow the dumpster enclosure to remain on this lot as there is no other use due to its sizing and
there is no other location within the development that would be able to accommodate this. We also
feel the centralized dumpster location will enhance the aesthetics of the development by eliminating
157 individual trash cans that residents inevitably leave out for too long.

at Horga t.



Cottages at Morganfield Dumpster Enclosure
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COTTAGES AT MORGANFIELD DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE EXHIBIT A
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COTTAGES AT MORCANFIELD DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE EXHIBIT B
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APPLICATIO

DATE: ()
FOR PUBLIC HEA

zfl fu-ozf
N RING CITY OF LAKE GHARLES, LOUISIANA

TOTAL FEE: $

THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WTH THE LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS ENFORCED BY THE PLANNING
DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF IAKE CHARLES, LA UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES

AND OROINANCES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, THE UNDERSIGNED PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A PERMIT FORTHE FOLLOWNG:

PR9PERTY ADDRESS/L9SATIoN: Zi(8 W o 1116o I

LrR. a,J 1r7, or N yi l0+ L\tp 3bLEGAL DESCRIPTION:

DESCRIPTTON OF JOB: NaJ (r
\<4Y 4/{t4\C K9f I

oF Fhuv*<r*zij

WTH PLANS ATTACHED HERETO:

APPLICANT:

MATLTNG ADDRESS: 2-

EMAIL ADDRESS:

o-."da-
Va-,.&*

$a--.d,o^--4r..^ (g

371- f ts"(5n5-
1,1
'' l-r, zlP O t{

PHONE:

,vtA-i l. ap^-\-
h-ta."{r^ &a-rrritt KOWNER OF RECORD:

ZONING DISTRICT: I I RESIDENTIAL IIMIXEDUSE I I INDUSTRIAL I I NEIGHBORHOOD []BUSINESS

I I T.4 URBAN TRANSECT I IT.5 URBAN CENTER TRANSECT I I T.5 URBAN CORE TRANSECT I IOTHE

HISTORIC DISTRICT: I I CHARPENTTER I I MARGARET PLAoE I lN/A

I I MINOR HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE AND/OR NONCONTRIBUTING ELEMENT
I I MINOR HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE AND/OR CONTRIBUTING ELEMENT

CONDITIONAL USE: [ ] MINOR I I MAJOR I I PLANNED DEVELOPMENT CASE NO._

[ ] WITH ZONING DISTRICT AMENDMENT CASE NO._-----------_._-

ANTICIPATED DEVELOPMENT SCHEDULE: DATE OF APPROVAL:

COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION: EXPECTED COMPLETION: EXTENSION GRANTED:

SPECIAL EXCEPTIONA/ARIANCE/APPEAL: [ ]NOTREOUIRED I I REOUIRED I ICASENO

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:

1.)F|RMzoNE: []'K I l"A" I l'AE' t ]'D'

3.) ELEVATION CERTIFICATE REQUIRED: I t YES

ER- 2.) FLooDWAY: I llN [ ]OUT

4.) BASE FLOOD ELEVATION: MSL

I I orH

[ ]No

REMARKS OR SPEGIAL CONDITIONS:

IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR THE ABOVE REOUEST IS CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH ALL
APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CIiARLES. ANY ATTEMPT TO ABROGATE SUCH OR FAILURE
TO COMPLY IVITH ANY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSEO ON THIS APPLICATION SUBSEQUE'.IT TO THE PROVISION OF OROINANCE NO.
10598 WILL RENDER THE REQUEST NULL AND VOID

"llrtlz^*
DAIE-PTANNING DIRECTOR DATE

*

^ D{t r,.r4l _>J\)
w'4tnlrr4',,tn



November 28,2024

Wanda King

2118 Knapp St

Lake Charles, La 70601

Re: 2118 Knapp St

I am writing this letter of intent for the above reference property. Please note

that I am the process of construction of my new home at the above location that
will be my homestead as an aging tax paying Senior Citizen within the City of Lake

Charles.

I received notification of a violation because of the type of fence installed. I chose

this fence for the back of my property to compliment what the neighbor installed
providing consistency to beautify the property and most especially provide safety

and privacy.

It is our belief that this metal fence will provide increase protection for the wind
and storm we experience in this area that will help an aging Senior Citizen control
cost and maintenance.

I am asking that the variance be granted as it is intended to increase my property

value as I continue the construction of my new homestead.

Rega

anda King

2118 Knapp St

Lake Charles, La 70601
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APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC HEARING

DATE: / 2t ToTAL FEE: $ aq).ao
THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE W|TH THE I.AWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS ENFORCED BY THE PLANNING
DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF TAKE CHARLES. LA UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES
AND ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF I.AKE CHARLES. THE UNDERSIGNEO PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FORA PERMIT FORTHE FOLLOWNG:

PROPERry ADORESS/LOCATION: Jr. et"* lc ldbd
LEGAL DESCRIPTror.r: L$ K 36 Kr*r*u

fJ,+-

<-l tub
OESCRIPTION OF JOB:

W|TH PLANS ATTACHED HERETO:

APPLICANT: ffi lZ<-n ,^o*r. tl-b1- tg3 - bo5b
+ e ztp: ?o6

EMAIL ADDRESS: A

OWNER OF RECORD: Sarn€-

HISTORIC DISTRICT: I I CHARPENTIER I I MARGARET PLACE I IN/A

I I MINOR HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE AND/OR NONCONTRIBUTING ELEMENT
[ ] MINOR HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE AND/OR CONTRIBUTING ELEMENT

coNolTloNALUSE:[IMlNoR[IMAJoR[lPLANNEooEVELoPMENTcASENo.-

I I WTH ZONING DISTRICT AMENDME cASE NO._
ANTICIPATED DEVELOPMENT SCHEOULE: DATE oF APPROVAL

COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION: EXPECTED COMPLETION: EXTENSION GRANTED:

SPECIAL EXCEPTIONA/ARIANCE/APPEAL: NOT REOUIRED REaUIRED [ ] CASE NO

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:

l.)FlRMzoNE: I lx' I ]'A" I I'AE tl'D" I I oTHER_ 2.) FLooDWAY: I llN uouT
3.) ELEVATION CERTIFICATE REQUIRED: I IYES t ]No 4.) BASE FLOOD ELEVATIoN: MSL

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR THE ABOVE REQUEST IS CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH ALL
APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS. AND POLICIES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CIIARLES. ANY ATTEMPT TO ABROGATE SUCH OR FAILURE
TO COMPLY WTH ANY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOS
10598 WLL RENDER THE REQUEST NULL AND VOID.

PLANNING DIRECTOR DATE

ED ON THIS APPLICATION SEQUF}IT TO THE PROVISION OF ORDINANCE NO.

CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA

C,
,o,a,*o ooo*aar,

ZONING DISTRICT: [ ] RESIDENTIAL IIMIXEDUSE IIINDUSTRIAL [ ] NEIGHBORHOOD [ ]BUSINESS

I IT4 URBAN TRANSECT I I T-5 URBAN CENTER TRANSECT I IT.5 URBAN CORE TRANSECT [ ] OTHER-

,rbrbrr
DATE I /



November 28, 2A24

Gary Citizen Sr

2tL4 Knapp St

Lake Charles, LA 70601

Re: 2114 Knapp

I am writing this document as it relates to the citation received for a

metal fence I installed on the above referenced property. I purchased

this property because it is adjacent to my homestead located at 1510

Junior Street Lake Charles, La 70601.

As requested, I am sharing my intentions for this property is merely to
expand my homestead land for Privacy, Safety and Ease of Care for
continued Beautification of my neighborhood.

It is my belief that it provides an increase in value and brings forth a
sturdiness to eliminate maintenance. ln addition, it will provide

strength during our wind and hurricane season that will decrease my

cost for rep lacement if a disaster occurs as an aging Senior Citizen.

Sincerely,

Gary Citizen Sr

(
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CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA

tt-4 3.LlDATE: TOTAL FEE: $

THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WTH THE LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS ENFORCEO BY THE PLANNING
DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF I.AKE CHARLES, LA UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF ORDINANCE 'I0598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES
AND ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, THE UNDERSIGNED PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A PERMIT FORTHE FOLLOWNG:

PROPERTY ADDRESS/LOCATION L1,

/+l/r,il LilLEGAL DESCRIPTION:

DESCRIPTION OF JOB:

WTH PLANS ATTACHED HERETO

A4

,-k*d PHONE: a ?APPLICANT:

MAILING ADDRESS: I u 5 zlP:

EMAIL ADDRESS: 4')4 ' u7]'k1

OWNER OF RECORD: D

I I WITH ZONING DISTRICT AMENDM CASE NO.-

ANTICIPATED DEVELOPMENT SCHEDULE: OATE OF APPROVAL

COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION: EXPECTED COMPLETION: EXTENSION GRANTED:

SPECIAL EXCEPTIONA/ARIANCE/APPEAL: [ ] NOT REOUIRED I I REOUIRED [ ]CASE NO

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:

1.) FIRM zoNE: [ ]'x" t 1'A' [ ]'AE" t 1'D'

3.) ELEVATION CERTIFICATE REQUIRED: [ ]YES

[ ]oTHER- 2.) FLooDWAY: I llN [ ]oUT

r I NO 4.) BASE FLOOD ELEVATION: MSL

IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR THE
APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CITY
TO COMPLY WTH ANY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSED ON THIS
10598 WLL RENDER THE REOUEST NULL AND VOID.

o

NGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH ALL
TO ABROGATE SUCH OR FAILURE

lz-/.s
PLANNING DIRECTOR DATE APP DATE

APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC HEARING

)ooott

ZONING DISTRICT: I I RESIDENTIAL I IMIXEO USE [ ] INDUSTRIAL IINEIGHBORHOOD I IBUSINESS

I I T-4 URBAN TRANSECT [ ] T-5 URBAN CENTER TRANSECT [ ]T-5URBAN CORE TRANSECT I I OTHER-
HISTORIC DISTRICT: [ ] CHARPENTIER [ ] MARGARET PLACE I lN/A

I I MINOR HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE AND/OR NONCONTRIBUTING ELEMENT
[ ] MINOR HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE ANO/OR CONTRIBUTING ELEMENT

CONDITIONAL USE: I IMINOR I I MAJOR [ ] PLANNED DEVELOPMENT CASE NO.-

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

TO THE PROVISION OF ORDINANCE NO.
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APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC HEARING CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA

DATE: December 6 2024 TOTAL FEE: $ 200.00

THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS ENFORCED BY THE PLANNING
DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES
AND ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, THE UNDERSIGNED PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A PERMIT FOR THE FOLLOWNG:

pRopERTy ADDRESs/LocATtoN: 3l-01 Lake Street, Lake Charles. LA

LEGAL DESCRTPTTON: see attached surveys by Webb Engineering & Surveyinq, Inc.

DESCRtpTtoN oFJOB: Lean to canopy and fence

wtTH pLANs ATTASHED HERET9: Refer to architecturaf plans

AppLtcANT: Pyramid Deve.l-opments LI,C pHoNE. 337-477-9652

3101 Lake Street, Lake Charles, LA ztP: 70601MAILING ADDRESS:

EMATLADDRESS: buzzy@ribbeckcompanies. com

owNER oF REcoRD: Pyramid Developments LLC

ZONING DISTRICT: [ ]RESIDENTIAL I{MIXED USE [ ] INDUSTRIAL t ] NEIGHBORHOOD t ]BUSINESS

[ ]T4 URBAN TRANSECT [ ]T-5 URBAN CENTER TRANSECT [ ] T-5 URBAN CORE TRANSECT [ ]OTHER-
HISTORIC DISTRICT: []CHARPENTIER [ ] MARGARET PLACE tlN/A

[ ] MINOR HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE AND/OR NONCONTRIBUTING ELEMENT

[ ] MINOR HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE AND/OR CONTRIBUTING ELEMENT

coNDlTloNALUSE:D(MlNoR[jMAJoR[]PLANNEDDEVELoPMENTcASENo'-

I I WITH ZONING DISTRICT AMENDMENT CASE NO

ANTICIPATED DEVELOPMENT SCHEDULE: DATE OF APPROVAL

COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION. 
COMPLETED 

EXPECTED COMPLETION: COMP LETETTTEISIOru ORENTCO.

SPECIALEXCEPTIONA/ARIANCE/APPEAL: [ ]NOTREOUIRED [ ]REOUIRED [ ]CASENO

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR THE ABOVE REQUEST IS CONTINGENT UPON MY COI\,{PLIANCE WITH ALL
APPLICABLE CODES, REGUTATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. ANY ATTEMPT TO ABROGATE SUCH OR FAILURE
TO COMPLY WITH ANY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSED ON THIS APPLICATION SUBSEQUENT TO THE PROVISION OF ORDINANCE NO.
10598 WILL RENDER THE REOUEST NULL AND VOID,

12/6/2024
(t

DATEPLANNING DIRECTOR DATE APPLICANT
Edward "Buzzy" Ribbeck

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:

1.)FlRMzoNE: [+'x' Il'A' []'AE' t I"D' [ ]orHER_ 2.) FLooDWAY: [ ]lN t4our

3.) ELEVATION CERTIFICATE REQUIRED: []YES IINO 4.) BASE FLOOD ELEVATION: MSL



@

PYRAMID DEVELOPMENTS LtC
3101 LAKESTREET

LAKE CHARLES, LA 70601

12t06t2024

Planning Department
Office of Zoning & Land Use
City of Lake Charles
326 Pujo Street
Lake Charles, LA 7060'1

RE:

SUBJECT:

ViA: HAND DELIVERY

3101 Lake Street, Pyramid Developments LLC (Property Owner)

Dimensional Variance Request for Shed Construction within Side Setback @ 3101 Lake St, LCH, LA

Cut Off Date:121912024, Meeting Hearing Date:111312025.

Planning & Zoning Committee Members

This letter formally requests a variance to the City Zoning Ordinance, specifically regarding the side setback requirement,
to allow for the detached storage shed on our property located at 3101 Lake Street, Lake Charles, LA within the Mixed-
Use District zoning district. The shed is positioned against the inside face or the current fence foundation at the northeast
corner of the property. The fence is owned by Pyramid Developments LLC and is completely inside the property line as
proven by licensed surveyors. The foundation under this shed area is round 3/4" river rock. Refer to architectural plans
provided with this letter.

Reason for Variance Request:

o Unique Property Conditions:

Due to the need for parking during full occupancy of the office building, complying with the standard side setback by
constructing the lean to cover over the existing concrete parking spaces would significantly reduce the parking
spaces that are needed when office building is fully occupied. ln other words, we would lose the needed parking
that would not be available if the structure was constructed in the area of the current parking spaces.

The extension parking was reviewed and permitted by the City of Lake Charles Building Department on 1112312021,
permit number 2021-35981 and completed in early 2022.

Minimal lmpact on Neighborhood Character:

The proposed shed design is modest in size and is constructed with materials and aesthetics consistent with the
current surrounding stained fence ensuring minimal visual impact on the neighborhood character.

P.O. Box 5338 Lake Charles, LA 70606 (337) 477-9652 o Fax: (337\ 477-9654
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a No Alternative Solutions:
We had explored all feasible design options to comply with the setback requirements, including alternative shed
placements and smaller sizes, but none provide adequate storage capacity without encroaching on the side
property line or losing valuable parking stalls.

Specific Variance Requested :

We request a variance to reduce the side setback requirement as noted on the plans to allow for the storage shed on
the property.

Supporting Documentation:
As noted below under Enclosures:

Conclusion:
We believe that granting this variance will enable us to utilize our property effectively while maintaining the integrity of
the Mixed-Use District and the surrounding neighborhood. We are confident that our proposed shed construction will
not detrimentally affect the aesthetic or functional value of the area and would appreciate your consideration of our
request.

Purpose for the Shed:

The purpose of the structure is to protect equipment (scaffolding systems, barricades, cleaning equipment and the like
from rain used to maintain the office building and to use on other buildings owned by the landlord. As well, the structure
provides for security from theft.

Sincerely,

PYRAMID DEVELOPMENTS LLC

Edward "Buzzy" Ribbeck
Managing Member,

Enclosures

Architectural Scaled Plans for Structure
Architectural Site Plan of Entre Lot
Photographs
Ground Surveys (3) Webb Engineering & Surveying (2) and D.W. Jessen & Associates, LLC
City of Lake Charles Zoning Map
Legal descriptions (3112 Landfair Lot 5 and 3101 Lake Street
Filing Fee Check for Variance $ 200.00.
Google Earth Map

M:\PyramidDevelopmentsLLC\ZoninglssuesforSroundingNeighborhmd\Letterof lntentbyAppli€nt 2024-11-2TVariancerequestforleantooshed.docx
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APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC HEARING

DArE: l!-lr'A+
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA

TOTAL FEE: $
t-'U

THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAW$, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS ENFORCED dY THE PLANNING
DEPARTMENT OF THE CIry OF LAKE CHARLES, LA UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES
AND ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, THE UNDERSIGNED PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A PERMIT FOR THE FOLLOWING:

PROPERry ADDRESS/LOCATION :

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

'das

8"; /rl DDESCRIPTION OF JOB:

WITH PLANS ATTACHED HERETO:

APPLICANT: PHONE:

MAILING ADDRESS: ztP:

EMAIL ADDRESS:

OWNER OF RECORD:

zoNtNG DtsTRtcT: lr'rnesroerurrru il MIXED USE [ ] TNDUSTRTAL il NETGHBORHOOD il BUSINESS

[ ]T4URBANTRANSECT I IT.5URBANCENTERTRANSECT [ ]T.sURBANCORETRANSECT [ ]OTHER-
HISTORICDISTRICT: [ ]CHARPENTIER [ ]MARGARETPLACE [ ]N/A

[ ] MTNOR HTSTORTCAL SIGN|F|CANCE AND/OR NONCONTRIBUTING ELEMENT

[ ] MTNOR HTSTORTCAL SIGNIFTCANCE AND/OR CONTRIBUTING ELEMENT

CONDITIONAL USE: fl MINOR [ ] MAJOR I I PLANNED DEVELOPMENT CASE NO.-
Q, [ ]wtTH zoNtNG DlsTRrcT AMENDME CASE NO

ANTICIPATED DEVELOPMENT SCHEDULE: DATE OF APPROVAL:

COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION: EXPECTED COMPLETION: EXTENSION GRANTED:

SPECIALEXCEPTI0NA/ARIANCE/APPEAL: I INoTREQUIRED [ ]REOUIREO [ ]CASE

e

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:

1.) F|RM Z3NE: lffx" t I',A" t I'AE" t l"D'

3.) ELEVATION CERTIFICATE REQUIRED: [ ] YES

lloTHER_ 2.)FLOODWAY: [ ]lN []oUT

I I NO 4.) BASE FLOOD ELEVATION:-MSL

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR THE ABOVE REQUEST IS COIfTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH ALL
APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CIry OF LAKE CHARLES, ANY AfiEMPT TO ABROGATE SUCH OR FAILURE
TO COMPLY WITH ANY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSED ON THIS APPLICATION SUBSEQUENT TO THE PROVISION ff ORDINANCE NO.
10598 W]LL RENDER THE REQUEST NULL AND VOID.

1/*rfu N.5
PLANNING DIRECTOR DATE APPLIEA}fi DATE
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APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC HEARING CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA

TOTALFEE:$ eff),@
THt$ AppuaAnoN ts tssUED r,t-AdcoBDnlce WTH THE lAWs,"oRDlN4rygE:1111{9 REGULATIONS-EHFOROED BY r}tE PI-ANNING

gEpART1TENT oF THE cpr oF r-cKe c{Aiu.i$, re, tjpitieu rte pn<ivrsiolls oF oRDtt't.tNcE 105s9 AND Alt orHER APPUCABLE coDEs

AND oRott*qNcEs oFTHE cry 6p LrqK[[Hmled.txeuNDEnsrcnHo ienw HEREBY APPLIESFORAPERMITFORTHEFoLtowING:

AODRESSTLOCATION:

LEGAL -Qto o a&roln {
DESCRIPTION OF JOB:

WTTH PLAN$ ATTACHED HERETO:

APPLICANT:

MAILING

EMAILADBRESS:

OU'NEROF RECORD: 8a./ia/ A t, fYl n rart

zoNtNGDrsTRtcT: I IRESTDENTTAL I IMIXEDUSE t IINDUSTRTAL I INEIGHBORHooD IIBUSINESS

tIT.4URB^NTRANsEcT[IT-5URBANcENIERTRANsEcTI!T.5URBAl.|coRETRANsEcT[loTHER-

HISTORTGDISTRIGT: I ICHARPENIIER T IMARGARETPI-ACE T IN,A

t t MtNoR Hl$ToRtcAL srGNtFtcANcE AND/OR NONCONTRIBUTING ELEMENT

I i nanon HsroRtcAL srGNIFrcANcE AND/oR coNTRlBUTlNc ELEMENT

CONpITIONALUSE: t IftllNoft t TMAJOR t IPl-ldNNEDDEVELOPMENTCASE

t IWITHZONINGDISTRICT.AMENDMENT:-.. , -- 
CASE

ANTICIPATED DEVELOPMENT SCHECIULE: DATE OF APPROVAU-
coMMENcEMENTorGoNsTRUcTloN:-pGEcTEDcoMPLETloN.ExtENgtoNGRA}lTED:

spEclALExcEPTloN1\,ARlANcE/APPEAL:tlNoTREQulREDItREaUtREDI1cAsENo.-

a

FLOOD PT3IN MAHAGEMENT RECULATIONS:

1.)FIRMZON* il'yJ il'A',. il'Ar il'.v
":

3.) ELEVATION GERflFICATE REQUIRED: t I YES

t IoTHER- 2.)FL0ODWAI I IN I IOUr

I I NO 4.) BASE FLOOD ELEVATTON:------IMSL

ZIP:

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITION$:

TT ls HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY AFPUCATION FOR THE ABOVE REAUEST IS GO}ITIiIGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH ALL

AppLtc,ABLE CODES. RE6UI-AnONS, AND POL|CIES CIF
TO COMPLY WITH ANY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPO$ED
10598 WlI RENDER TT{E REOUEST NULL ANO VOID.

TI{E CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. TO ABROGATE SUChI OR FAILURE

!

PLAI.INING DIREGTOR i
;

t

DATE

ON THIS APFLICATION TO T}IE PRO\'ISION OF ORDItinNCE NO.

sgtg, /Z -oi --Z*

/z'
DATE / -/



12t9t2024

Letter of OwnershiP and Consent

To Whom lt May Concern,

l, Barkat Ati Momin, am the owner of the business located at 1120 Betden St. and hereby

authorize and grant permission to Kemp Dousay to appty for a sign variance.

BarkatAtiMomin



To Whom lt May Concern,

l, Kemp Dousay, am apptying for a vdriance to erect a 40'with internat tighting al112A

Betden to disptay gas pricing and fuet branding.

Kemp
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